www.maxim-ic.com/an1111                                                                                                                        Page 1 of 5
WIRELESS, RF, AND CABLE                                                                                                     Application Note 1111: Jun 14, 2002
REP036: The MAX2282 Japan Cellular PA Measurements
Rapid engineering prototypes are real circuits that Maxim application
engineers have built and measured in our labs. They can provide a starting
point for new RF designs. They are not available as evaluation kits.
Additional Information: Wireless Product Line Page
Additional Information: Applications Technical Support

Efficiency
(%)
Gain
(dB)
ACPR1
(dBc)
ACPR2
(dBc)
887 -3.02 18.0 112 16.1 21.02 -46.1/-47.3 -61.0/-58.5
906 -3.70 18.0 109 16.5 21.70 -46.0/-47.2 -61.5/-58.3
925 -4.18 18.0 108 16.7 22.18 -46.0/-42.4 -61.0/-57.5
www.maxim-ic.com/an1111                                                                                                                        Page 4 of 5
The MAX2282 EV Kit Bill Of Materials and Assembly Instruction
Designation Quantity Description
C31, C18, C25 3 Murata, 0.1UF, GRM36X5R104K010A
C33 1 Murata, 0.01UF, GRM36X7R103K016A
C19 1 Murata, 100PF, GRM36COG101J050A
C37 1 Murata, 470PF, GRM36X7R471K050A
C34 1 Taiyo Yuden, 10uF, 6.3V,10%, 1206
C21 1 Murata, 15PF, GRM36C0G150J050A
C28 1 Murata, 12PF, GRM36COG120J050A
C26 1 Murata, 10PF, GRM36COG100J050A
C36 1 Murata, 3.9PF, GRM36COG3R9B050A
C29 1 Murata, 2200PF, GRM39X7R222K050A
C50 1
10PF, ATC HIGH Q CAP, ATC600S100JW, +/-5%,
250V (see inst. 1)
L20 1
5.45nH, COIL CRAFT 0906-5 AIR CORE, With leads
trimmed to fit
L18 1 Murata, 2.7nH, LQP10A2N7B00
L21 1 Murata,3.9nH, LQP10A3N9B00
L22 1 Murata, 33nH, LQP10A33NG00
R13 1 Kamaya, 46.4K, 1%, RMC 16S-4642JT
R22 1 Kamaya, 30.1K , 1%, RMC 16S-30123JT
R20 1 Kamaya, 15K , 1%, RMC 16S-1502JT
R21 1 Kamaya, 22.1K , 1%, RMC 16S-2212JT
D1 1 ALPHA, SMP1320-011
U1 1 MAX2282EBA, 5x5, UCSP
VCC, GND 2 2-Pin Headers (0.1'' centers)
SMA_IN,